NOTICE OF MEETING

SCHOOL HEALTH ADVISORY COUNCIL STERLING CITY INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

TO THE COMMITTEE MEMBER ADDRESSED:

Notice is hereby given that a Regular Meeting of the School Health Advisory Council (SHAC) of the Sterling City Independent School District will be held on Thursday, April 20, 2023 at 2:30 pm in the Sterling City ISD Boardroom located at 700 7th street, Sterling City, TX 76951.

This notice was posted on Friday, April 14, 2023 2023 at 12:30 PM.

Michele Guetersloh Compliance Director Sterling City ISD

--- OFFICIAL AGENDA ---

- I. Annual Review of Wellness Plan
- II. Written Report to School Board
- III. Preliminary Planning for the 2023-2024 School Year